PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8362874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUPONT US HOLDING, LLC	07/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFF US HOLDING, LLC
Street Address:	200 POWDER MILL ROAD
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7642510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: janice.soulas@iff.com

Correspondent Name: INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.

Address Line 1: 521 WEST 57TH STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CL2813USNA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE SOULAS
SIGNATURE:	/JANICE SOULAS/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=DuPont US Holding LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name).PDF#page1.tif source=DuPont US Holding LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name).PDF#page2.tif

PATENT 508315681 REEL: 066194 FRAME: 0918

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DUPONT US HOLDING,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DUPONT US HOLDING, LLC" TO "IFF
US HOLDING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 10:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

6882485 8100 SR# 20223011557

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Station S. Societary in State

Authentication: 203947109

Date: 07-19-22

PATENT REEL: 066194 FRAME: 0919

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:26 AM 07/18/2022
FILED 10:26 AM 07/18/2022
SR 20223011557 - File Number 6882485

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:		vility company is hereby am
	Limited Liability Company is IFF U	S Holding, LLC
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned h	ave executed this Certificat
IN WITNESS V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ave executed this Certificat , A.D. 2022
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	day of July	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 066194 FRAME: 0920